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20.9 Average offender caseload in Canadian corrections', 1983-84 to 1985-86 

Average actual 
caseload 

Cuslodial-

Non-custodial' 

Total 

Year 

1983-84 
1984-85 
1985-86 

1983-84 
1984-85 
1985-86 

1983-84 
1984-85 
1985-86 

Provincial 
corrections 

17,157 
16,242 
16,663 

77,159 
70,972 
74.926 

94,316 
87,214 
91,589 

Federal 
corrections 

10,438 
10.857 
11.214 

7,269 
7,247 
7.317 

17,707 
18,104 
18,531 

Canada 
lotal 

27,595 
27.099 
27,877 

84,428 
78,219 
82,243 

112,023 
105,318 
110,120 

' Includes the offender caseload handled by both ihe federal and provincial governments combined but excludes offenders in municipally operated 
corrections. 

- Refers to actual count and therefore excludes inmates temporarily not in custody at the time of couni. in 1985-86 appro.ximateh' 2,700 pro\incial 
and 1,300 federal inmates fell into this category. 

' Figures for the federal non-custodial population include full parole, day parole and mandatory supervision counts. 

20.10 Caseload characteristics, provincial and federal corrections, fiscal year 1985-86 

Sentenced admissions 

Tolal 
number 

Median 
age' 

Pro\incial corrections 
Custodial 
Probation 

I'Vderal corrections-

119,629 
72,249 
4,076 

93 
83 
97 

27 yrs 
23 yrs 
30 yrs 

30 days 
11 months 

44.8 months 

Canadian adult population^ 18,757.300 

The age reporied here for federal corrections is "average age" 
- Excludes releases to parole and mandatory supervision. 
* liased on posteensal estimates in ,Iune 1985. 

20.11 Applications, dispositions and payments for criminal injuries compensation, by province, 
1984-85 and totals, 1975-76 to 1984-85 

Applications 
received 

Disposition 

Dismissed Awards 
granted 

Compensation 
paid' 

($'000) 

1984-85 

Newfoundland 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
"lukon 
Northwest Territories 

9 
99 
60 

1,480 
1,697 

236 
176 
330 

1,193 
2 

10 

17 
II 

285 
67 
29 
52 
17 

192 

7 
69 
13 

940 
1,086 

197 
101 
484 
833 

1 
3 

37.3 
181.7 
82.1 

11,972.0 
3,222.7 
1.123.4 

347.9 
963.6 

3.233.6 
6.2 

27.9 


