## 20.9 Average offender caseload in Canadian corrections<sup>1</sup>, 1983-84 to 1985-86

Average actual caseload	Year	Provincial corrections	Federal corrections	Canada total
Custodial <sup>2</sup>	1983-84	17.157	10,438	27,595
	1984-85	16,242	10,857	27,099
	1985-86	16,663	11,214	27,877
Non-custodial <sup>5</sup>	1983-84	77,159	7,269	84,428
	1984-85	70,972	7,247	78,219
	1985-86	74,926	7,317	82,243
Total	1983-84	94.316	17,707	112,023
	1984-85	87,214	18,104	105,318
	1985-86	91,589	18,531	110,120

<sup>1</sup> Includes the offender caseload handled by both the federal and provincial governments combined but excludes offenders in municipally operated corrections.

## 20.10 Caseload characteristics, provincial and federal corrections, fiscal year 1985-86

Jurisdiction	Sentenced admissions					
	Total number	Female	Male %	Median age <sup>1</sup>	Median sentence	
Provincial corrections Custodial Probation Federal corrections <sup>2</sup>	119,629 72,249 4,076	7 17 3	93 83 97	27 yrs 23 yrs 30 yrs	30 days 11 months 44.8 months	
Canadian adult population <sup>3</sup>	18,757,300	51	49	38 yrs	-0.0	

The age reported here for federal corrections is "average age".

## 20.11 Applications, dispositions and payments for criminal injuries compensation, by province, 1984-85 and totals, 1975-76 to 1984-85

Province	Applications received	Disposition	Compensation	
or territory		Dismissed	Awards granted	(\$'000)
1984-85				
Newfoundland	.9	_	7	37,3
Nova Scotia	99	17	69	181.7
New Brunswick	60	3.1	13	82.1
Quebec	1,480	285	940	11,972.0
Ontario	1,697	67 29 52 17	1,086	3,222.7
Manitoba	236	29	197	1,123.4
Saskatchewan	176	52	101	347,9
Alberta	330	17	484	963.6
British Columbia	1,193	192	833	3,233.6
Yukon	2	1	1	6.2
Northwest Territories	10		3	27,9

ecorrections.

Refers to actual count and therefore excludes inmates temporarily not in custody at the time of count. In 1985-86 approximately 2,700 provincial and 1,300 federal inmates fell into this category.

Figures for the federal non-custodial population include full parole, day parole and mandatory supervision counts.

Excludes releases to parole and mandatory supervision.
Based on postcensal estimates in June 1985.